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A place where time seems to slow down,
immersing myself completely in the beauty
and harmony of a unique space, where
every detail has been carefully crafted with
attention and passion.

IT Un luogo dove il tempo sembra 
rallentare, permettendomi di 
immergermi completamente nella 
bellezza e nell'armonia di uno spazio 
unico, dove ogni dettaglio è stato curato 
con attenzione e passione.

fr Un endroit où le temps semble ralentir, 
me plongeant complètement dans la 
beauté et l'harmonie d'un espace unique, 
où chaque détail a été soigneusement 
élaboré avec attention et passion.

de Ein Ort, an dem die Zeit zu verlangsa-
men scheint, indem ich mich ganz in die 
Schönheit und Harmonie eines einzigarti-

gen Raums vertiefe, wo jedes Detail sorg-
fältig mit Aufmerksamkeit und Leiden-
schaft gestaltet wurde.

es Un lugar donde el tiempo parece 
ralentizarse, sumergiéndome 
completamente en la belleza y armonía 
de un espacio único, donde cada detalle 
ha sido cuidadosamente elaborado con 
atención y pasión.

ru Место, где время кажется замедлять-
ся,полностью погружаясь в красоту и 
гармонию уникального пространства, 
где каждая деталь была тщательно 
проработана с вниманием и страстью.

THE TALE:
TIMELESS CHARM

Fireclay Red
mod. 4D nt rt 1 
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THE ARRIVAL

In the heart of Tuscany, among the alleys 
of an ancient village, I find myself walking 
along the paths of a residence renovated 
with unmistakable elegance.
The inner courtyard, surrounded by stone 
walls and wrapped in lush green plants,
emanates serenity and tranquility that 
immediately capture my attention.

IT Nel cuore della Toscana, tra i 
vicoli di un antico borgo, mi trovo a 
passeggiare lungo i sentieri di una 
dimora ristrutturata dall'inconfondibile 
eleganza atemporale. Il cortile interno, 
circondato da mura di pietra e avvolto da 
rigogliose piante verdi, emana serenità e 
quiete che catturano immediatamente la 
mia attenzione. 

fr Au cœur de la Toscane, parmi les 
ruelles d'un ancien village, je me trouve 
à marcher le long des sentiers d'une 
demeure rénovée avec une élégance 
inimitable. La cour intérieure, entourée 
de murs de pierre et enveloppée de 
plantes vertes luxuriantes, dégage une 
sérénité et une tranquillité qui captent 
immédiatement mon attention.

de Im Herzen der Toskana, zwischen den 
Gassen eines alten dorfes, finde ich mich 
auf den Wegen eines Hauses wieder, 
das mit unverkennbarer Eleganz reno-
viert wurde. Der Innenhof, umgeben von 

Steinmauern und umgeben von üppig 
grünen Pflanzen, strahlt eine ruhe und 
Gelassenheit aus, die sofort meine Auf-
merksamkeit erregen.

es En el corazón de la Toscana, entre 
los callejones de un antiguo pueblo, me 
encuentro caminando por los senderos 
de una residencia renovada con una 
elegancia inconfundible. El patio interior, 
rodeado de paredes de piedra y envuelto 
en exuberantes plantas verdes, emana 
serenidad y tranquilidad que capturan 
inmediatamente mi atención.

ru В самом сердце Тосканы, среди пе-
реулков древнего поселка, я гуляю по 
тропинкам отреставрированного с не-
повторимой элегантностью поместья. 
Внутренний двор, окруженный ка-
менными стенами и обвитый пышной 
зеленью растений, выделяет спокой-
ствие и тишину, мгновенно привлекая 
мое внимание. 

Fireclay Beige
mod. 3A crsqs2 
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Fireclay Beige 
mod. 3A crs rt3 

It's the B&B I was looking for and, 
fortunately, there's still a room available. 
After putting away my luggage, I approach 
the pool and stretch out on a chaise longue 
where I surrender to the sweet and slow 
flow of time.

IT E' il B&B che cercavo e, 
fortunatamente, è rimasta una stanza 
libera. Dopo aver riposto i bagagli mi 
avvicino alla piscina e mi distendo au 
una chaise longue dove mi abbandono al 
dolce lento scorrere del tempo.

fr C'est le B&B que je cherchais et, 
heureusement, il reste une chambre 
disponible. Après avoir rangé mes 
bagages, je m'approche de la piscine et 
m'allonge sur une chaise longue où je me 
laisse aller au doux et lent écoulement 
du temps.

de Es ist das B&B, das ich gesucht habe 
und, zum Glück, ist noch ein Zimmer 
frei. Nachdem ich mein Gepäck verstaut 

habe, gehe ich zum Pool und lege mich 
auf eine Liege, wo ich mich dem süßen 
und langsamen Fluss der Zeit hingebe.

es Es el B&B que estaba buscando y, 
afortunadamente, queda una habitación 
disponible. Después de guardar mi 
equipaje, me acerco a la piscina y me 
recuesto en una tumbona donde me 
entrego al dulce y lento transcurrir del 
tiempo. 

ru Это тот B&B, который я искал, и, к 
счастью, осталась свободная комната. 
После того как я разложил свой багаж, 
подхожу к бассейну и располагаюсь на 
шезлонге, где я поддаюсь сладкому и 
медленному течению времени.
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Fireclay Red
mod. 4D nt rt4 5 

Through the wide French door, I enter
into a world where the fusion of 
contemporary design and ancient details
envelopes me as I explore the interior of the
residence. The porcelain stoneware floor
with a terracotta effect adds warmth and 
personality to the environment.

IT Attraverso l'ampia porta-finestra, 
entro in un mondo dove la fusione di 
design contemporaneo e dettagli antichi 
mi avvolge, mentre esploro l'interno 
della dimora. Il pavimento in gres 
porcellanato effetto cotto dona calore e 
personalità all'ambiente.

fr À travers la large porte-fenêtre, 
j'entre dans un monde où la fusion du 
design contemporain et des détails 
anciens m'enveloppe alors que j'explore 
l'intérieur de la résidence. Le sol en grès 
cérame effet terre cuite apporte chaleur 
et personnalité à l'environnement.

de Durch die breite Fenstertür trete ich 
ein in eine Welt, in der die Fusion von 
zeitgenössischem Design und antiken 
Details mich umgibt, während ich das In-
nere der Residenz erkunde. Der Fliesen-

boden aus Feinsteinzeug mit Terrakotta-
Effekt verleiht Wärme und Persönlichkeit 
der Umgebung.

es A través de la amplia puerta ventana, 
entro en un mundo donde la fusión del 
diseño contemporáneo y los detalles 
antiguos me envuelve mientras exploro 
el interior de la residencia. El suelo de 
gres porcelánico efecto terracota añade 
calidez y personalidad al ambiente.

ru Через широкую французскую дверь 
я вхожу в мир, где слияние современ-
ного дизайна и древних деталей окру-
жает меня, когда я исследую интерьер 
резиденции. Плитка из керамогранита 
с эффектом терракоты добавляет теп-
ла и индивидуальности в окружающую 
среду.
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The rooms have been furnished with 
meticulous objects and contemporary 
artworks. The terracotta effect of Fireclay 
emerges throughout its physicality thanks 
to the high and low reliefs present on the 
surface.

IT Le stanze sono state arredate 
con oggetti ricercati e opere d’arte 
contemporanee. L’effetto cotto di 
fireclay emerge in tutta la sua fisicità 
grazie agli alto e bassorilievi presenti 
sulla superficie.

fr Les chambres ont été meublées 
avec soin, agrémentées d'œuvres d'art 
contemporaines. L'effet en terre cuite de 
Fireclay se manifeste pleinement grâce 
aux hauts et bas-reliefs présents sur la 
surface..

de Die Zimmer wurden mit sorgfältig aus-
gewählten Möbeln und zeitgenössischen 

Kunstwerken eingerichtet. 

es Las habitaciones han sido amuebladas 
con cuidado, decoradas con obras de 
arte contemporáneo. El efecto terracota 
de Fireclay se hace evidente en toda su 
materialidad gracias a los relieves altos y 
bajos presentes en la superficie.

ru Комнаты обставлены тщательными 
предметами и современными произве-
дениями искусства. Эффект террако-
ты от fireclay проявляется повсюду в 
своей физичности благодаря высоким 
и низким рельефам, присутствующим 
на поверхности.

THE DISCOVERY

Fireclay Greige
48,1x96,4 cm nt rt
1830/32"×3730/32"

6 
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Fireclay Greige
48,1x96,4 cm nt rt
1830/32"×3730/32"

7 
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CRAFTSMANSHIP
CARVED THROUGH TIME
DESTINED FOR ETERNITY 

IT Mi sposto verso la cucina, dove la posa 
modulare nella colorazione Red scalda 
l’atmosfera e fa sentire a casa chiunque 
si sieda a tavola. La piacevole nostalgia 
evocata dal camino d’epoca viene 
subito affiancata da un sorriso rivolto 
alla parete dietro ai fornelli. Il mosaico 
Cerchi, con le sue forme calde e giocose, 
abbraccia i miei ricordi nostalgici.

fr Je me dirige vers la cuisine, où 
l'agencement modulaire en RED 
réchauffe l'atmosphère et fait sentir 
chez soi à quiconque est assis à table.
La nostalgie agréable évoquée par la 
cheminée ancienne est immédiatement 
complétée par un sourire dirigé vers le 
mur derrière la cuisinière. La mosaïque 
Cerchi, avec ses formes chaleureuses 
et ludiques, embrasse mes souvenirs 
nostalgiques.

de Ich gehe in die Küche, wo das mo-
dulare Layout in Red die Atmosphäre 
erwärmt und jeden am Tisch sich wie zu 
Hause fühlen lässt. Die angenehme Nost-
algie, die vom antiken Kamin hervorgeru-
fen wird, wird sofort durch ein Lächeln 
ergänzt, das der Wand hinter dem Herd 

zugewandt ist. die Cerchi-Mosaikflie-
sen mit ihren warmen und verspielten 
Formen umarmen meine nostalgischen 
Erinnerungen

es Me dirijo hacia la cocina, donde 
el diseño modular en Red calienta la 
atmósfera y hace que cualquiera que 
se siente a la mesa se sienta como en 
casa. La agradable nostalgia evocada por 
la chimenea antigua se complementa 
inmediatamente con una sonrisa 
dirigida a la pared detrás de la estufa. El 
mosaico Cerchi, con sus formas cálidas 
y juguetonas, abraza mis recuerdos 
nostálgicos.

ru Я направляюсь к кухне, где модуль-
ное оформление в красных оттенках 
согревает атмосферу и заставляет 
чувствовать себя как дома любого, кто 
сидит за столом. Приятная ностальгия, 
вызванная старинным камином, тут же 
дополняется улыбкой, обращенной к 
стене за плитой. Мозаика "Круги", с ее 
теплыми и игривыми формами, обни-
мает мои ностальгические воспоми-
нания.

I move towards the kitchen, where the 
modular layout in Red hues warms the 
atmosphere and makes anyone sitting 
at the table feel at home. The pleasant 
nostalgia evoked by the antique fireplace 
is immediately complemented by a smile 
directed at the wall behind the stove. The 
Cerchi mosaic, with its warm and playful 
shapes, embraces my nostalgic memories.

Fireclay Cerchi 
T36 Warm
30x28 cm nt 
12”x111/32”

8 
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9 

floor
Fireclay Beige
mod. 4A nt rt

wall
Fireclay Cerchi 
T36 Warm
30x28 cm nt 
12”x111/32”
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I enter the living room, settle into a leather 
seat, and admire the high frescoed ceilings. 
The soft light coming through the narrow 
windows accentuates the colors and the 
ever-changing details of the terracotta effect.

IT Entro nel salone, mi adagio su una 
seduta in pelle e ammiro gli alti soffitti 
affrescati. La luce soffusa proveniente 
dalle sottili finestre accentua i colori e le 
particolarità sempre diverse dell’effetto 
cotto.

fr J'entre dans le salon, m'installe sur un 
siège en cuir et admire les hauts plafonds 
fresqués. La lumière tamisée provenant 
des fenêtres étroites accentue 
les couleurs et les détails toujours 
changeants de l'effet terre cuite.

de Ich betrete das Wohnzimmer, lasse 
mich auf einem Ledersitz nieder und be-
wundere die hohen freskierten Decken. 
Das sanfte Licht, das durch die schmalen 

Fenster fällt, betont die Farben und die 
sich ständig ändernden Details des Ter-
rakotta-Effekts.

es Entro en el salón, me acomodo en 
un asiento de cuero y admiro los altos 
techos pintados al fresco. La luz suave 
que entra por las estrechas ventanas 
acentúa los colores y los detalles 
siempre cambiantes del efecto de 
terracota.

ru Я вхожу в гостиную, устраиваюсь на 
кожаном кресле и любуюсь высокими 
потолками с фресками. Мягкий свет, 
падающий из узких окон, подчерки-
вает цвета и постоянно меняющиеся 
детали эффекта терракоты.

Fireclay Anthracite
48,1x96,4 cm nt rt
1830/32"×3730/32"

Fireclay Anthracite
48,1x48,1 cm nt rt
1830/32"×1830/32"

10 
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Fireclay Anthracite
48,1x96,4 cm nt rt
1830/32"×3730/32"

Fireclay Anthracite
48,1x48,1 cm nt rt
1830/32"×1830/32"

11 
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I head towards the main bathroom and find 
myself immersed in a unique atmosphere, 
where modern design blends harmoniously 
with volumes and spaces that tell an ancient 
story. The walls retain the ancient patina of 
time, offering an aura of mystery and charm 
to the setting.

IT Mi dirigo verso il bagno principale, e 
mi trovo così immerso in un’atmosfera 
unica, dove il design moderno si mescola 
armoniosamente con i volumi e gli spazi 
che raccontano una storia antica. Le 
pareti conservano l'antica patina del 
tempo, offrendo un'aura di mistero e 
fascino al contesto. 

fr Je me dirige vers la salle de bains 
principale et me retrouve ainsi 
plongé dans une atmosphère unique, 
où le design moderne se mêle 
harmonieusement aux volumes et aux 
espaces qui racontent une histoire 
ancienne. Les murs conservent la patine 
ancienne du temps, offrant une aura de 
mystère et de charme à l'ensemble.

de Ich begebe mich zum Hauptbadezim-
mer und finde mich in einer einzigartigen 
Atmosphäre wieder, in der modernes 
Design harmonisch mit Volumen und 
Räumen verschmilzt, die eine alte Ge-

schichte erzählen. Die Wände bewahren 
die Patina der Zeit und verleihen dem 
Ambiente eine Aura von Geheimnis und 
Charme.

es Me dirijo hacia el baño principal y me 
encuentro inmerso en una atmósfera 
única, donde el diseño moderno se 
mezcla armoniosamente con volúmenes 
y espacios que cuentan una historia 
antigua. Las paredes conservan la pátina 
del tiempo, ofreciendo un aura de 
misterio y encanto al conjunto.

ru Я направляюсь к главной ванной 
комнате и оказываюсь погружённым в 
уникальную атмосферу, где современ-
ный дизайн гармонично сочетается с 
объёмами и пространствами, расска-
зывающими древнюю историю. Стены 
сохраняют древнюю патину времени, 
придавая обстановке ауру таинствен-
ности и очарования.Fireclay White

mod. 3C nt rt12 
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Fireclay White
mod. 3C nt rt

Fireclay Mosaico
White 5x5 nt 
30x30 cm
12"×12"

13 
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I then arrive at the bedroom, a haven 
of tranquility and serenity. The shower, 
illuminated by a light well, transforms into 
a relaxing and comfortable environment 
thanks to an exquisite mosaic that follows 
the sinuous shape of the walls

IT Giungo quindi alla camera da letto, 
rifugio di tranquillità e serenità. La 
doccia, illuminata da un cavedio, si 
trasforma in un ambiente rilassante 
e confortevole grazie a un mosaico 
ricercato che segue la sinuosa forma 
delle pareti.

fr J'arrive ensuite dans la chambre à 
coucher, un refuge de tranquillité et 
de sérénité. La douche, éclairée par un 
puits de lumière, se transforme en un 
espace relaxant et confortable grâce à 
une mosaïque raffinée qui suit la forme 
sinueuse des murs

de Dann komme ich zum Schlafzimmer, 
einem Zufluchtsort der ruhe und Gelas-
senheit. Die Dusche, beleuchtet durch 
einen Lichtschacht, verwandelt sich 

dank eines raffinierten Mosaiks, das der 
geschwungenen Form der Wände folgt, 
in eine entspannende und gemütliche 
Umgebung.

es Luego llego al dormitorio, un refugio 
de tranquilidad y serenidad. La ducha, 
iluminada por un patio de luces, se 
transforma en un ambiente relajante 
y confortable gracias a un mosaico 
elaborado que sigue la sinuosa forma de 
las paredes.

ru спокойствия и умиротворения. Душ, 
освещенный световым колодцем, 
превращается в расслабляющую и 
уютную атмосферу благодаря изы-
сканной мозаике, следующей извили-
стой форме стен.

Fireclay Mattoncino
Red 1,3x14,8 nt
30x30 cm 
12"x12" 

14 
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15 

floor
Fireclay Red 
48,1×48,1 cm nt rt
1830/32"×1830/32"

Fireclay Red 
32×48,1 cm nt rt 
13"×1830/32"

wall
Fireclay Mattoncino 
Red 1,3x14,8 nt
30x30 cm 
1219/32"x1219/32" 
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Finally, I decide to take a look into the cellar 
steeped in history, where I get lost among 
the objects of the past that invite a pause 
and tell stories of centuries of tradition and 
passion that fascinate me as much as the 
Fireclay Brown in 3C module laid on the 
floor.

IT Infine decido di fare un salto nella 
cantina intrisa di storia, dove mi perdo 
tra gli oggetti del passato che invitano ad 
una sosta e che narrano storie di secoli di 
tradizione e passione che mi affascinano 
tanto quanto Fireclay Brown in modulo 
3C posato a pavimento.

fr enfin, je décide de descendre dans la 
cave chargée d'histoire, où je me perds 
parmi les objets du passé qui invitent à 
une pause et racontent des histoires de 
siècles de tradition et de passion qui me 
fascinent autant que le Fireclay Brown en 
module 3C posé au sol.

de Schließlich entscheide ich mich, einen 
Blick in den mit Geschichte getränkten 
Keller zu werfen, wo ich mich zwischen 
den Objekten der Vergangenheit ver-
liere, die zu einer Pause einladen und 
Geschichten von Jahrhunderten der 

Tradition und Leidenschaft erzählen, die 
mich genauso faszinieren wie der Fire-
clay Brown im 3C-Modul auf dem Boden 
verlegt.

es Finalmente, decido de echar un vistazo 
a la bodega impregnada de historia, 
donde me pierdo entre los objetos del 
pasado que invitan a un descanso y 
cuentan historias de siglos de tradición 
y pasión que me fascinan tanto como 
el Fireclay Brown en el módulo 3C 
colocado en el suelo.

ru Наконец, я решаю заглянуть в 
подвал, пропитанный историей, где 
теряюсь среди предметов прошлого, 
которые приглашают на паузу и рас-
сказывают истории о веках традиции и 
страсти, которые меня так же увлека-
ют, как и fireclay Brown в модуле 3C, 
уложенном на пол.

16 17 
Fireclay Brown
mod. 3C nt rt
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SPECIAL FEATURES

IT La superficie tridimensionale che 
richiama il cotto fatto a mano, ma con 
le caratteristiche tecniche del gres 
porcellanato. 

fr La surface tridimensionnelle évoquant 
la terre cuite faite à la main, mais avec 
les caractéristiques techniques du grès 
cérame. 

de die dreidimensionale Oberfläche, die 
an handgefertigten Terrakotta erinnert, 

aber mit den technischen Eigenschaften 
von Feinsteinzeug. 

es La superficie tridimensional que 
recuerda a la terracota hecha a mano, 
pero con las características técnicas del 
gres porcelánico.

ru Трехмерная поверхность, напоми-
нающая ручную лепку из терракоты, 
но с техническими характеристиками 
керамической плитки.

The three-dimensional surface reminiscent 
of handmade terracotta, but with the 
technical characteristics of porcelain 
stoneware.

IT L’offerta cromatica della collezione, 
che affianca ai colori più tradizionali 
alcune nuance più insolite e 
contemporanee, rendono Fireclay unica 
nel suo genere.

fr La palette de couleurs de la collection, 
qui associe des couleurs traditionnelles 
à des nuances plus inhabituelles et 
contemporaines, rend Fireclay unique en 

son genre.

de Die Farbauswahl der Kollektion, die 
traditionelle Farben mit einigen unge-
wöhnlicheren und zeitgemäßeren Nuan-
cen kombiniert, macht Fireclay einzig-
artig in seiner Art.

es La gama cromática de la colección, 
que combina colores tradicionales con 

algunas tonalidades más inusuales y 
contemporáneas, hace que Fireclay sea 
única en su tipo.

ru Цветовая палитра коллекции, соче-
тающая традиционные цвета с неко-
торыми более необычными и совре-
менными оттенками, делает fireclay 
уникальной в своем роде.

The color range of the collection, which 
combines traditional colors with some 
more unusual and contemporary nuances, 
makes Fireclay unique in its kind.
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IT Schemi di posa modulare a 3 e 4 
formati, in superficie naturale e Cross, 
anche preassemblati in scatole dedicate. 
Una maggiore varietà di posa per una 
migliore resa estetica, soprattutto in 
grandi spazi. 

fr Des schémas de pose modulaires 
comprenant 3 et 4 tailles, avec une 
surface naturelle et Cross, également 
pré-assemblés dans des boîtes dédiées. 
Une plus grande variété d'options de 
pose pour un résultat final plus attrayant, 
surtout dans les grands espaces.

de Modulare Verlegesysteme mit 3 und 
4 Größen, mit einer natürlichen und 
Cross-Oberfläche, auch vormontiert in 
speziellen Boxen. Eine größere Vielfalt 
an Verlegemöglichkeiten für ein anspre-

chenderes Endergebnis, insbesondere in 
großen Räumen. 

es Esquemas de colocación modular 
que incluyen 3 y 4 tamaños, con una 
superficie natural y Cross, también 
preensamblados en cajas dedicadas. 
Una mayor variedad de opciones de 
colocación para un resultado final más 
atractivo, especialmente en espacios 
grandes. 

ru Модульные схемы укладки с ис-
пользованием 3 и 4 размеров, с нату-
ральной и Cross поверхностью, также 
предварительно собранные в специ-
альных коробках. Большее разнообра-
зие вариантов укладки для более при-
влекательного конечного результата, 
особенно в больших помещениях.

Modular laying schemes featuring 3 and 4 
sizes, with a natural and Cross surface, also 
pre-assembled in dedicated boxes. A greater 
variety of laying options for a more appealing 
end result, especially in large spaces.

IT I bordi rettificati costituiscono una 
prerogativa della collezione, poiché 
solitamente questi formati non prevedono 
alcuna forma di squadratura.

fr Les bords rectifiés sont une 
caractéristique de la collection, car ces 
formats n'impliquent généralement aucune 
forme de quadrillage. 

de rektifizierte Kanten sind ein Merkmal der 
Kollektion, da diese Formate normalerweise 

keine Form des Rechteckens beinhalten.

es Los bordes rectificados son una 
prerrogativa de la colección, ya que estos 
formatos generalmente no implican ninguna 
forma de cuadratura.

ru Ректифицированные края являются 
прерогативой коллекции, поскольку эти 
форматы обычно не предполагают ника-
кой формы обрезки.

Rectified edges are a prerogative of the 
collection, as these formats usually do not 
involve any form of squaring.
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IT Mosaici eleganti ed eclettici 
nello stile e nell'uso, posati da soli, 
oppure affiancati al fondo. In tutte le 
destinazioni, commerciali leggeri e 
residenziali, a pavimento e rivestimento, 
in ambienti soggetti a sporco e umidità.

fr Mosaiques élégantes et éclectiques en 
style et en utilisation, posées seules ou 
associées à l'arrière-plan. Dans toutes 
les destinations, légères commerciales 
et résidentielles, pour le revêtement 
de sol et les revêtements, dans des 

environnements sujets à la saleté et à 
l'humidité.

de Elegante und eklektische Mosaike im 
Stil und in der Verwendung, allein oder 
zusammen mit dem Hintergrund verlegt. 
In allen Destinationen, leicht kommerzi-
ell und Wohn-, für Bodenbelag und Ver-
kleidung, in Umgebungen, die Schmutz 
und Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt sind.

es Mosaicos elegantes y eclécticos en 
estilo y uso, colocados solos o junto 

con el fondo. En todos los destinos, 
comerciales ligeros y residenciales, 
para pavimentos y revestimientos, en 
entornos sujetos a suciedad y humedad.

ru Элегантные и эклектичные мозаи-
ки в стиле и использовании, уклады-
ваемые самостоятельно или в паре 
с фоном. Во всех местах назначения, 
для легкой коммерческой и жилой 
застройки, для напольных покрытий и 
облицовки, в средах, подверженных 
загрязнению и влажности.

Elegant and eclectic mosaics in style and 
use, installed alone or paired with the 
background. In all destinations, light 
commercial and residential, for flooring and 
cladding, in environments subject to dirt and 
humidity.

TECHNICAL DETAILS
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FIRECLAY

IT Finiture fr Finishes de Oberflächenausführungen es Acabados ru Отделка 

Finishes

Natural — nt Cross - crs

48,1x96,4 cm
1830/32"x3730/32"

48,1x48,1 cm
1830/32"x1830/32"

32x48,1 cm
1219/32"x1830/32"

32x32 cm
1219/32"x1219/32"

EN 14411-G BIa

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021

DCOF ≥ 0,42

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021

DCOF ≥ 0,42

Stone

IT Colori fr Couleurs de Farben es Colores ru Цвета

Colors

Beige Red Brown

White Greige

Codes
IT Codici fr Codes de Codes es Códigos ru Коды 

Anthracite

Thickness Finish Beige Red Brown White Greige Anthracite

48,1x96,4 cm
1830/32”x3730/32” 8 mm

nt 0300038 0300041 0300039 0300037 0300036 0300040

crs 0300044 0300047 0300045 0300043 0300042 0300046

48,1x48,1 cm
1830/32”x1830/32” 8 mm

nt 0300026 0300029 0300027 0300025 0300024 0300028

crs 0300032 0300035 0300033 0300031 0300030 0300034

32x48,1 cm
1219/32”x1830/32” 8 mm

nt 0300014 0300017 0300015 0300013 0300012 0300016

crs 0300020 0300023 0300021 0300019 0300018 0300022

32x32 cm
1219/32”x1219/32” 8 mm

nt 0300002 0300005 0300003 0300001 0300000 0300004

crs 0300008 0300011 0300009 0300007 0300006 0300010

NT
CRS

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021

DCOF ≥ 0,42

NT CRS

8
V3

EN Fine porcelain stoneware IT Gres fine porcellanato fr Grès cérame fin  

DE Feinsteinzeug es Gres porcelánico fino  ru Kерамогранит
EN rectified edges IT Bordi rettificati  

FR Bords rectifiés de rektifizierte 
Kanten es Bordes rectificados  

RU Pектифицированные края

R10 R11

R10 R11
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Warm Cold

Brown White

Cerchi T36

Mosaico 5x5

Cerchi T36

Mosaico 5x5

Mattoncino 1,3x14,8 Mattoncino 1,3x14,8 Mattoncino 1,3x14,8 Mattoncino 1,3x14,8

30x28 cm / 12”x111/32”

0300097 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300092 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300101 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300093 nt

30x28 cm / 12”x111/32”

0300096 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300095 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300099 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300091 nt

IT Mosaici fr Mosaïques de Mosaike es Mosaicos ru Мозаика 

Mosaics

*
EN Mesh-backed IT Su rete fr Su filet  de Auf Netz es Sobre malla  ru На сетке

Greige

Mosaico 5x5

Mattoncino 1,3x14,8

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300098 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300090 nt

Mosaico 5x5

Mattoncino 1,3x14,8

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300102 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300094 nt

AnthraciteBeige Red

Mosaico 5x5 Mosaico 5x5
30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300100 nt

30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
0300103 nt

Brown White Greige AnthraciteBeige Red

Stone

Special trims
IT Pezzi speciali fr Pièces spéciales de Formteile es Piezas especiales ru Специальные изделия

IT Imballi fr Emballages de Verpackungen es Embalajes ru Упаковки
Packaging

48,1x96,4 cm
nt/crs
1830/32”x3730/32”

48,1x48,1 cm
nt/crs
1830/32”x1830/32”

32x48,1 cm
nt/crs
12 9/32”x1830/32”

32x32 cm
nt/crs
1219/32”x1219/32”

Mosaico 5x5
nt
30x30 cm
12”x12”

Mattoncino 1,3x14,8
nt
30x30 cm
12”x12”

Cerchi T36
nt
30x28 cm
12”x111/32”

Pcs/Box 4 7 7 12 4 6 6

Sqm/Box 1,85 1,62 1,08 1,23 0,36 0,53 0,79

Kgs/Box 30,54 27,85 18,55 20,61 6,76 8,80 7,70

Boxes/Pallet 36 42 48 48 60 60 60

Sqm/Pallet 66,60 68,04 51,84 59,04 - - -

Kgs/Pallet 1099,51 1169,86 890,78 989,42 405,60 528,00 462,00

Battiscopa
5x48,1 cm
2”x1830/32”

Gradone costa retta
48,1x96,4x4x2,5 cm
1830/32”x3730/32”x118/32”x31/32”

Gradone costa retta
48,1x48,1x4x2,5 cm
1830/32”x1830/32”x118/32”x31/32”

Angolo gradone costa retta
48,1x48,1x4x2,5 cm
1830/32”x1830/32”x118/32”x31/32”

Pcs/Box 24 2 2 2

Sqm/Box - - - -

Kgs/Box 11,92 16,80 10,90 9,80

Boxes/Pallet 49 13 24 24

Sqm/Pallet - - - -

Kgs/Pallet - 218,40 261,60 235,20

Battiscopa
5x48,1 cm
2”x1830/32”

Gradone costa retta
48,1x96,4x4x2,5 cm
1830/32”x3730/32”x118/32”x31/32”

Gradone costa retta
48,1x48,1x4x2,5 cm
1830/32”x1830/32”x118/32”x31/32”

Angolo gradone costa retta
48,1x48,1x4x2,5 cm
1830/32”x1830/32”x118/32”x31/32”

nt nt crs nt crs nt crs

Beige 0300050 0300056 0300062 0300068 0300074 0300080 0300086

Red 0300053 0300059 0300065 0300071 0300077 0300083 0300089

Brown 0300051 0300057 0300063 0300069 0300075 0300081 0300087

Greige 0300048 0300054 0300060 0300066 0300072 0300078 0300084

White 0300049 0300055 0300061 0300067 0300073 0300079 0300085

Anthracite 0300052 0300058 0300064 0300070 0300076 0300082 0300088
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Modular laying schemes 
IT Schemi di posa modulare fr Schémas de pose modulaire de Modulares Verlegeschema es Esquemas de colocación modular ru Схемы модульной укладки 

3C 32x323_27,56% . 32x48,1_41,38% . 48,1x48,1_31,06% 4D 32x32_9,29% . 32x48,1_27,89% . 48,1x48,1_20,94% . 48,1x96,4_41,88%
module also available boxed - 1 piece 32x32 nt/crs, 2 pieces 32x48,1 
nt/crs, 1 piece 48,1x48,1 nt/crs, 1 piece 48,1x96,4 nt/crs in each box I 
modulo disponibile anche inscatolato - 1 pz. 32x32 nt/crs, 2 pzz. 32x48,1 
nt/crs, 1 pz. 48,1x48,1 nt/crs, 1 pz. 48,1x96,4 nt/crs in ogni scatola

4B 32x32_6,24% . 31x48,1_37,48% . 48,1x48,1_28,14% . 48,1x96,4_28,14%3A 32x32_21,03% . 32x48,1_31,57% . 48,1x48,1_47,4%
module also available boxed - 2 pieces 32x32 nt/crs, 2 pieces 32x48,1 
nt/crs, 2 pieces 48,1x48,1 nt/crs in each box I modulo disponibile 
anche inscatolato - 2 pzz. 32x32 nt/crs, 2 pzz. 32x48,1 nt/crs, 2 pzz. 
48,1x48,1 nt/crs in ogni scatola

MOD. 3A MOD. 3C MOD. 4B MOD. 4D
nt nt (box) crs crs (box) nt crs nt crs nt nt (box) crs crs (box)

Beige FCN3ABE 0300512 FCC3ABE 0300518 FCN3CBE FCC3CBE FCN4BBE FCC4BBE FCN4DBE 0300524 FCC4DBE 0300530

Red FCN3ARD 0300515 FCC3ARD 0300521 FCN3CRD FCC3CRD FCN4BRD FCC4BRD FCN4DRD 0300527 FCC4DAT 0300533

Brown FCN3ABW 0300513 FCC3ABW 0300519 FCN3CBW FCC3CBW FCN4BBW FCC4BBW FCN4DBW 0300525 FCC4DBW 0300531

White FCN3AWT 0300511 FCC3AWT 0300517 FCN3CWT FCC3CWT FCN4BWT FCC4BWT FCN4DWT 0300523 FCC4DWT 0300529

Greige FCN3AGG 0300510 FCC3AGG 0300516 FCN3CGG FCC3CGG FCN4BGG FCC4BGG FCN4DGG 0300522 FCC4DGG 0300528

Anthracite FCN3AAT 0300514 FCC3AAT 0300520 FCN3CAT FCC3CAT FCN4BAT FCC4BAT FCN4DAT 0300526 FCC4DRD 0300532

Stone

Grouting color
IT Colore della fuga fr Couleur de joint  

DE Farbe der Fuge es Color de escape ru Цвет шов

Kerakoll Mapei

Beige Fugabella 31

Red 142

Brown Fugabella 152

White 130

Greige Fugabella 45

Anthracite Fugabella 36

IT Consigli per la posa fr Conseil pour la pose de Verlegetipps  

ES Consejos de colocación ru Рекомендации по укладк

Laying suggestions

EN Given their dimensions, the following are 
recommended for sizes in this collection:
- a joint of 2-3 mm

IT Date le loro caratteristiche dimensionali,  
per i formati di questa collezione si consiglia:
- una fuga di  2-3 mm 

FR Compte tenu de leurs caractéristiques 
dimensionnelles, on conseille pour les formats de 
cette collection :
- un joint de 2-3 mm

DE Angesichts ihrer Größe empfiehlt sich für die 
Formate dieser Kollektion:
- eine 2-3 mm breite Fuge

ES Dadas sus dimensiones, para los formatos de esta 
colección se aconseja:
- una junta de 2-3 mm

RU С учетом размерных характеристик для 
форматов данной коллекции рекомендуется:
- шов 2-3 мм
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EN Thickness IT Spessore  

FR Epaisseur de Stärke  

ES Espesor ru Толщина. 

EN Deep abrasion resistance IT Resistenza 
all’abrasione profonda fr Résistance à l’abrasion 
profonde de Tiefenabriebfestigkeit es Resistencia a 
la abrasión profunda ru Устойчивость к глубокому 
истиранию. 

EN Frost proof  

IT Resistenza al gelo  

FR Résistance au gel  

DE Frostbeständigkeit  

ES Resistencia a la helada  

RU Морозостойкость. 

EN  V3: significant variation in texture, pattern and 
color from tile to tile within the same production run  

IT V3: significativa variazione di aspetto superficiale, 
grafica e colore da piastrella a piastrella e all’interno 
della stessa piastrella  fr V3 : variation significative 
au niveau de l’aspect, de la fantaisie et de la couleur 
entre les carreaux et au sein d’un même carreau                                                                             

DE V3: bedeutende Variation in aussehen, Struktur und 
Farbe von Fliese zu Fliese und in ein und derselben 
Fliese  es V3: variación considerable en el aspecto 
superficial, los motivos y el color entre un azulejo y 
otro y dentro del propio azulejo  ru V3: значительные 
вариации внешнего вида поверхности, графики и 
цвета между плитками.

EN Outdoor  

IT Esterno
FR Extérieur  

DE Aussenbereich  

ES Externo
RU Экстерьер.

EN Wall tiles  

IT Rivestimento  

FR Revêtement  

DE Wandverkleidung  

ES Revestimiento  

RU Облицовка стен.

EN Residential  

IT Residenziale  

FR Résidentiels  

DE Wohnbereich  

ES Residencial  

RU Жилые помещения.

EN Commercial Spaces
IT Spazi commerciali  

FR Espaces commerciaux
DE Verlegung in Geschäftsräumen
ES Espacios comerciales  

RU Торговые площади.

EN Floor tiles  

IT Pavimento  

FR Revêtement sol  

DE Bodenbelag  

ES Pavimento  

RU Облицовка пола.

EN Slip resistance, reference standards. IT Resistenza 
allo scivolamento, norme di riferimento.  

FR Résistance au glissement, norme de référence.  

DE Rutschhemmung, Bezugsnorm. es Resistencia al 
deslizamiento, norma de referencia. ru A также на 
одной и той же плитке. Противоскользящая.

EN Slip resistance, reference standards. IT Resistenza 
allo scivolamento, norme di riferimento.  

FR Résistance au glissement, norme de référence.  

DE Rutschhemmung, Bezugsnorm. es Resistencia al 
deslizamiento, norma de referencia. ru A также на 
одной и той же плитке. Противоскользящая.

Legend

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2017
DCOF ≥ 0,42

EN The information provided in this catalog 
is as accurate as possible, but is not 
legally binding. Data referring to items, 
measurements, packaging and weights 
may be modified if necessary after this 
catalog is published. The colors of the 
products shown are to be considered merely 
indicative, since they may vary as a result of 
printing processes. The instructions and tips 
provided have been carefully considered, 
but are also merely indicative. The technical 
characteristics indicated in this catalog 
supersede and replace those in any other 
previous catalog.
IT Le informazioni contenute nel presente 
catalogo sono il più possibile esatte, ma 
non sono da ritenere vincolanti ai termini 
di legge. I dati riferiti ad articoli, misure, 
imballi e pesi, se necessario, potrebbero 
subire modifiche successive alla data di 
questa pubblicazione. I colori dei prodotti 
rappresentati sono da considerare 
puramente indicativi, in quanto soggetti a 
possibili variazioni dovute al processo di 
stampa. Le istruzioni e i consigli proposti, 
pur essendo stati valutati attentamente, 

sono anch’essi da ritenere soltanto 
indicativi. Le caratteristiche tecniche 
riportate su questo catalogo annullano 
e sostituiscono quelle di qualsiasi altro 
catalogo preesistente.
FR Les informations contenues dans le 
présent catalogue sont mentionnées dans 
la manière la plus exacte possible, mais 
celles-ci ne doivent pas être considérées 
comme étant contraignantes aux termes 
de la loi. Les données concernant les 
articles, les mesures, les emballages et 
les poids pourraient subir, le cas échéant, 
des modifications après la date de cette 
publication. Les couleurs des produits 
représentés doivent être considérées 
comme étant purement indicatives dans 
la mesure où celles-ci sont soumises à 
de possibles variations dues au processus 
d’impression. Les instructions et les 
conseils proposés, tout en étant évalués 
attentivement, doivent être eux aussi 
considérés comme n’étant qu’indicatifs. Les 
caractéristiques techniques reportées dans 
ce catalogue annulent et remplacent celles 
de tous les autres catalogues déjà existants.

ES La información contenida en este catálogo 
es lo más precisa posible, pero no ha 
de considerarse legalmente vinculante. 
Los datos referidos a artículos, medidas, 
embalajes y pesos podrán ser modificados, 
si es necesario, con posterioridad a la 
fecha de esta publicación. Los colores 
de los productos representados son 
meramente indicativos, ya que están sujetos 
a posibles variaciones debidas al proceso de 
impresión. Las instrucciones y los consejos 
propuestos, aun habiendo sido examinados 
atentamente, también son indicativos. 
Las características técnicas mostradas en 
este catálogo anulan y sustituyen a las de 
cualquier otro catálogo preexistente.
DE Die in diesem Katalog enthaltenen 
Informationen sind so exakt wie möglich, 
aber gesetzlich als unverbindlich zu 
erachten. Die auf Artikel, Abmessungen, 
Verpackungen und Gewichte bezogenen 
Daten könnten bei Bedarf nach dieser 
Veröffentlichung geändert werden. Die 
Farben der dargestellten Produkte sind nur 
indikativ, da sie Änderungen aufgrund des 
Druckverfahrens ausgesetzt sein könnten. 

Die vorgeschlagenen Anweisungen und 
Ratschläge wurden zwar aufmerksam 
untersucht, sind aber ebenfalls nur als 
Richtwerte zu erachten. Die in diesem 
Katalog angeführten technischen Merkmale 
heben die in allen vorigen Katalogen 
enthaltenen auf und ersetzen sie.
RU Информация, содержащаяся в 
настоящем каталоге, является достаточно 
точной, но необязательной согласно 
закону. Данные, относящиеся к изделиям, 
размерам, упаковке и весу, при 
необходимости могут быть изменены после 
даты опубликования данного издания. 
Указанные цвета продукции следует 
считать приведенными исключительно 
в качестве примера, поскольку они 
могут претерпеть изменения в процессе 
печати. Инструкции и предложенные 
рекомендации, будучи внимательно 
оцененными, все же должны также 
рассматриваться, как ориентировочные. 
Технические характеристики, приведенные 
в настоящем каталоге, отменяют и 
заменяют характеристики, приведенные в 
любом ранее изданном каталоге.

EN For more detailed information on the technical 
characteristics of the material, contact the Ricchetti Quality 
Office through the website www.ricchetti.it.

IT Per richiedere informazioni più approfondite sulle 
caratteristiche tecniche del materiale, contattare l'Ufficio 
Qualità di Ricchetti attraverso il sito internet www.ricchetti.it.

Avvertenza

V3

R10 R11
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